#### BOROUGH OF

mains 17. 1. tr ti 2.57

### , CITY OF NEW YORK

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx QUEENS
21-10 49th Avenue
L. I. City

RICHMOND

Boro Hall,
St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

Use for Specifications of "ALTERED" Buildings

# ALTERED BUILDINGS

PERMIT No	OF THE CITY NEW YOR	
	FOR THE BOROUGE	
	uilding zone resolution) USE 1992. I	
	SPECIFICATIONS	

(1) NUMBER OF BUILDINGS TO BE ALTERED

Any other building on lot or permit granted for one?

Is building on front or rear of lot?

(2) ESTIMATED COST OF ALTERATION: \$ 1500.00

(3) Occupancy (in detail):

LS2	Rooms	Use 21. 021400 C.
		<u> </u>
		<u> </u>
		Tallnattur
		77. 07/21/20
Sm8 / 6 7 family	6	7 f m47-
300 / 7 1 2 12 2	6	2 4 17112
4th 1 7 1 2mil- 2	6	er, mattens
6/10/37-25		
		THE WATER CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF THE PE
AND		NESTRE OF THE OTHER PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF

lud iple Lasting Gluss A

If building is to be occupied other than dwelling with ordinary store on the first floor, give permit number under which it was erected or legally converted.

(4) Size of Existing Building:

At typical floor level
At street level
Height

feet front feet front stories [명 88 feet deep feet deep feet

(5) Size of Building as Altered:

At street level
At typical floor level
Height

feet front feet front atories

86 \_83 \_ feet deep feet deep feet

(6) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:

Non-fireproof—



(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

Lemove partitions obour dotted and erect new juritions above thaded. Itain hall partitions and scilings to be consist with wire leth and 2" Lestland comput perture. Install a new iron stairway throughout. Distall new P.L. he shows, Jui new vindou openings and these up old window openings no thour.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

(8) Foundations: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Walls

Thickness of Walls

Depth Below Curb

(9) UPPER WALLS: Material

Kind of Mortar

Any Ashlar

Thickness of Walls

(10) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used?

Thickness of Walls

If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given:

(11) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Walls

Thickness of Walls

Depth Below Curb

(12) UPPER WALLS: Material

Kind of Mortar

Any Ashlar

Thickness of Walls

(13) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used?

Thickness of, Walls

(14) FIREPROOFING: Material and Thickness

For Columns

For Girders

For Beams

(15) Interior Finish: Material

Floor Surface

Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.

Plaster

(16) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material

Examined and Recommended FOR APPROVAL ON	193 Exeminer
APPECVED.	Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

#### BOROUGH OF

Lanhottan

## , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN

Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn **BRONX** 

Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St., Bronx QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue,

L. I. City

RICHMOND

Boro Hali, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

# **AMENDMENT**

PERMIT No	193
alterestics APPLICATION N	193 DEPARTMENT OF READINGS 0. 1494 <b>993</b> PAE CITY NEW YORK
(N.B., ALT., ELEV., ETC.)	o. HEW YORK
LOCATION STO Just 1.5th St	icaived JUN 1 0 1937 BLOCK LOT 19
	WARD THE BORQUIGH
	New York City Class 10 1937

To the Commissioner of Buildings:

Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contained.

(Signed) Jacob Zuluro Applicant

26 Jourt Mt., Drooklyn, H.L.,

ENEU ARA

- 1- Thems of each floor showing arrangement of all partitions including collar and roof of bulkhead now filed. Dollar room enclosure now shown.
- 2- Fire escre now provided for each apartment as yer sec-145 L. D. D.
- I- Les amerer to " 2.
- 4- Stairway is now extended to the roof by beans of a bulkhead. Iraning for stairway and construction of bulkhead now shown. Wire seroon below and above abylight now provided. Exterial of framing now indicated on plane.
- 5- lite on is now properly weatilated, and size of some shoul.
- 6- New buthreens now comply with sec. 250 L.J.L. and Dules and Degulations of the Board of Enillings, us to contilution.
- 7- Inighian shafts to be fire noterled and gree to sky.
- 8- Ituirlall purtitions to be fire totarled on both sides and provided with self-closing fire-proof doors of the one keep fire tost type at all openings, and so noted on plans.
- 9- Nor areaification shears chowing correct beight of huilding and use of floors now filed.

Norz—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered.

items that ap	pear above the endorsements	at the bottom	of the pag	e can be c	onsidered.	No.	814/3/
Examined	AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON	6/14	×	193 7	Mos	aune OF THE	STATE OF
	in the comment			r !		-1 × 14 ×	Examiner
APPROVED		193	. 5		decisions of I	Duilding Dance	A - 6

60

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN

BROOKLYN

BRONX

QUEENS

Municipal Bldg., Manhattan Municipal Bldg, Brooklyn Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St., Bronx 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND

Boro Hall,
St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

# AMENDMENT

PERMIT No.......193

alt.

LOCATION....

APPLICATION No....

1494

1937

(N.B., ALT., ELEV., ETC.)

220 East 12th St.,

BLOCK 467

T 19

WARD.....

.VOL. .

New York City...

Oct. 14

....193

To the Commissioner of Buildings

Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contained.

(Signed) Applica

26 Court St.,

Brooklyn, N.Y.,

Propose to cover the cellar ceiling with 1/2" plaster boards, 26 gauge metal on top. Ceiling over boiler room to remain as originally approved.

A C S A MAN

Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered.

Examined and Recommended

FOR APPROVAL ON.....

10/27

193 7

a should be the state of

maure

Examiner

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

15.

8A-2042-37-Bu

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

**MANHATTAN** Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Boro Hall
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. St. George, S. I.
Bronx

RICHMOND

**QUEENS** 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

or LESSEE of the building, and INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER ARCHITECT or other REPRESENTATIVE must be stated. If owner or lessee is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN

# APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

- Marie		Section 1				Sept	24	1937
TO THE CO	OMMISSIONER	OF BUILDIN	IGS:		•			193
The und	ersigned respectfu	illy requests th	at af	lnal	Certifi	cate of	Occupancy	be issued to
him stating t	that the Building that the Man tan tan to the rules and a building of its	located at conforms to the	and known as ne requirement the Board of	No. 220 ts of the Buildings a	E. 12	th St	all other la	ws and ordi-
51250		_						Owner
	7 Lot 1		ed)		<del>wanasa</del> ndireent			
	Vol .Plan No	10						
		(Address	) 220 E.	12th St.	N.Y	LC.	************************	***************************************
	IZE OF BUILDING:			//	b Luby	oth	11 1 18 1	rchitect
Feet Front	231-4" Feet I	)eep	(By)	flece				CONTROVERS OF THE SECOND SECON
Feet High	55		, )	/			J	
	tories 5	(Add	dress)26	Court	Št., E	3 klyr	ı, N.Y.,	f
Story	Live Loads	Perso	ons Accommo	DATED	APTS.	Rooms	τ	
STORY	LBS. PER SQ. FT.	Male	FEMALE	TOTAL				_
<del></del>							Ordin	0.277
Cellar							Drs. c	ffice & lence
Basement		 			****	***************************************		
First Story							Drs. c	ffice
2nd							One fa	mily
3rd							Two :	families
4th			CANADA AZATISAN NA NAKA-1215 - 1115			-00 <u>-00</u>	Two :	families
······································					····			
			P.	THE	1	)		
		# P3224550450404444444444444444444444444444		/ -		-	***************************************	
						ļ		
,								
Mail to	Jacob Lubr		NOT WRITE BE	LOW THIS LIN	Addres	s 26	Court	St. B'k
***************************************	CLERK will no		It and other	applications t	ogether	with ne	nding Viola	tions. U. B.
Exit Orders cates of Oc	s, recent Special F	te all N. B., A. leports, Fire F	revention Div	vision or Dep	partment	Orders	and all pr	evious Certif
	***************************************		<u> </u>	304				1 1
***************************************				1-00-073 Here is specially and			3	001
			. d	ioh will	ent o Co-	tificata a	of Occupan	v being issue
	examined the above				ait a Cer	uncate (	i Occupanc	y being issue
This C	ertificate to conta	in the following	ng endorseme	nts:		<del></del>		
		MESO-DEALIESTEMBRESTE AND F			Carallel III III III III III III III III III			
					(	Signed)		***************************************

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

# CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY No.

193 7

Supersedes Certificate of Occupancy No.

To the owner or owners of the building:

New York Nov. 30

1937

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block467

, Lot 10

known as 220 East 12th btreet
23140 front
under a permit, Application No.

1494 Alt of 1937, conforms to the approved plans and specifications accompanying said permit and any approved amendments thereto, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances and to the rules and regulations of the board of standard and approach applicable to a building of its above and bind approach applicable to a building of its above and bind approach applicable to a building of its above and bind approach applicable to a building of its above and bind appear that its time and its above and bind appear that its above to the same and the building of its above and bind appear that its above that its above to the same and the sa ards and appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing and for which no previous certificate of occupancy has been issued and which has not been altered or converted since March 14, 1916, to a use that changed its classification as defined in the building code, this certificate confirms and continues the existing uses to which the building has been put; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that the building is of nonfireproof construction within the meaning of the building code and may be used and occupied as a residence building as hereinafter qualified, in a residence district under the building zone resolution, subject to all the privileges, requirements, limitations and conditions prescribed by law or as hereinafter specified.

STORY List, per Sq. FL MALE FEMALE TOTAL USE
Cellar  Besement 40  In the state of the sta

This certificate is issued to Jucob Lubroth, architect 26 Court -t. Brooklyn.

, for the owner or owners.

The superimposed, uniformly distributed loads, or their equivalent concentrated loads in any story shall not exceed the live loads specified above; the number of persons of either sex in any story shall not exceed that specified when sex is indicated, nor shall the aggregate number of persons in any story exceed the specified total; and the use to which any story may be put shall be restricted to that fixed by this certificate except as specifically stated.

The building or any part thereof shall not be used for any purpose other than that for which it is certified.

Unless specifically stated above, the building or any part thereof, if certified as a public building, shall not be used as a building in which persons are harbored to receive medical, charitable or other care or reatment, such as a hospital, asylum, etc., or in which persons are held or detained under legal restraint, such as a police station, jail. etc.; nor shall it be used as a motion picture theatre as defined in section 30, chapter 3, Code of Ordinances; nor as a theatre or opera house or other building intended to be used for theatrical or operatic purposes, or for public entertainment of any kind, for the accommodation of more than 300 persons.

"Unless specifically stated above, the building or any part thereof, if certified as a residence building, shall not be used as a tenement house as defined in the tenement house law; nor shall it be used as any form of residence building having more than 15 sleeping rooms; nor shall it be used as a lodging house within the meaning of Sec. 1305 of the Greater New York Charter.

Unless specifically stated above, the building or any part thereof, it certified as a business building, shall not be used as a garage, motor vehicle repair shop or oil selling station as defined in section 1, chapter 10, Code of Ordinances; nor shall it be used for the generation or compression of acetylene; nor as a factory building as defined in the labor law; nor as a grain elevator; nor as a coal pocket.

Except as otherwise noted above, the building, or any part thereof, if located elsewhere than in an unrestricted district, shall not be used for any of the purposes enumerated in paragraph (a) of section 4 of the building zone resolution; nor for any trade, industry or use that is noxious or offensive by reason of the emission of odor, dust, smoke, gas or noise; nor for any kind of manufacturing not already prohibited, except that, if located in a business district, not more than twenty-five per cent. of the total floor space may be so used, or space equal to the area of the lot in any case.

Except as otherwise noted above, the building, if certified as a garage, may not be used for more than five cars on any portion of a street between two intersecting streets, in which portion there exists an exit from or an entrance to a public school, or in which portion there exists any hospital maintained as a charitable institution; and in no case within a distance of 200 feet from the the nearest exit from or entrance to a public school; nor within two hundred feet of any hospital maintained as a charitable institution.

If the building has, at any time previous to the issuance of this certificate, been the subject of an appeal to the board of appeals or of a petition to the board of standards and appeals resulting in modification or variation of law or any lawful requirement, the construction and arrangement of the building as specified in the resolution granting such modification or variation, must be maintained, and all conditions imposed by either board must be observed.

No change or re-arrangement in the structural parts of the building, or affecting the lighting or ventilation of any part thereof, or in the exit facilities, shall be made; no enlargement, whether by extending on any side or by increasing in height shall be made; nor shall the building be moved from one location or position to another; nor shall there be any reduction or diminution of the area of the lot or plot on which the building is located, until an approval of the same has been obtained from the commissioner of buildings.

This certificate supersedes each and every previously issued certificate of occupancy for this limiting or any part thereof, and each and every such previously issued certificate shall be null and void; and this certificate in turn becomes null and void upon the issuance of any new lawful certificate.

This certificate does not in any way relieve the owner or owners, or any other person or persons in possession or control of the building, or any part thereof, from obtaining such other permits or licenses as may be prescribed by law for the uses or purposes for which the building is designed or intended; nor from complying with any lawful order issued with the object of maintaining the building in a safe or lawful condition; nor from complying with any authorized direction to remove encroachments into a public highway or other public place, whether attached to or part of the building or not.

This certificate does not authorize the use or operation of any elevator in the building without the special certificate required by section 563 of the building code.

If the building is or is required to be equipped with standpines or other fire extinguishing or gas shut off appliances, this certificate is not complete until such standpines or other appliances have been inspected by the fire department (or by the Tenement House Department in the case of a gas shut off in a tenement house) and approved in writing, either in a separate certificate or by endorsement upon this certificate. (Space for such endorsement is provided on page 4 of this certificate.)

If this certificate is marked "Temporary," it is applicable only to those parts of the building indicated on its face, and certifies to the legal use and occupancy of only such parts of the building; it is subject to all the provisions and conditions applying to a final or permanent certificate; it is not applicable to a tenement house unless also approved by the tenement house commissioner; and it must be replaced by a full certificate as soon as the entire building is completed according to law and ready for occupancy.

The word "class" as used in this certificate refers to the classification of buildings in the building code (section 70).

This certificate is issued in accordance with the provisions of section 411-a of the Greater New York Charter and of section 5 of chapter 5 (Building Code) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of New York.

Examined. Of

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan.



### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

## **STATEMENT "A"**

P & D

BLOCK467 LOT 19

	TO CAR A MILLIA AM
LOCATION 220 E. 12 St. S/S 2	78.6 E. of Third Ave. Man.  Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough
To the Borough Superintendent:	
part hereof for the structure herein described, wi  If this application shall be disapproved in part notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatic Any permit issued under which no work is of by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)  Work will be supervised by Licensed Archite who has had ten years' experience supervising buil Code C26.187.0.)  Work under this approval will not be comm	t and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after
	is of the Volumen's compensation baw, yithin, code 620-101.0.)
Examined and Recommended for Approval on, 1	
APPROVED ,	Examiner O
	Borough Superintendent
Thurst nor Whama	
(	Typewrite Name)
states that he resides at 130 Gale Pl.	
in the Borough of Bx	; in the City of NY;
in the State of	.; that he is making this application for the approval of
Architectural	plans and
specifications herewith submitted and made part h	uctural, Mechanical, Etc.) ereof. sonally supervised the preparation of such
	uctural, Mechanical, Etc.)
built in accordance with such plans, will conform code, the multiple dwelling law, the labor law, the all other laws governing building construction, except the such plans are such as the such plans and belief, the work will built in accordance with such plans, will conform the such plans and belief, the work will built in accordance with such plans, will conform the such plans and belief, the work will built in accordance with such plans, will conform the such plans and belief, the work will built in accordance with such plans, will conform the such plans and belief, the work will built in accordance with such plans, will conform the such plans are such plans.	l be carried out in compliance therewith, and the structure, if with all applicable provisions of the charter, the administrative general city law, the zoning resolution, the rules of the board and cept as specifically noted otherwise.
Applicant further states that he is duly a	uthorized by Ruth Ganz (Name of Owner)
made a part hereof, to make application for the a elevator or plumbing work (if any) and amendme Applicant further states that the full names a	e or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and approval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans.
Owner's name Ruth Ganz	Address 263 West End Ave. NY
(If a corporation, give full	name and address of at least two officers.)
Ya .	•
Lessee	Address
÷ .	Address
	Address
Engineer Irving Frome PE	Address · 105 Reckweed St. Bx 52, NY

Superintendent........Address......

NOTICE—This statement must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.

(21022 200 210)	am below)				
	a point on the	S	side of E. 12	St.	s 5
distant	278	feet 611	E from the corner	formed by the interse	ction of
	E. 12		and 3rd Ave	Ĭ.	
unning thence	E 23.4 (Direction)	fe	et; thence _S_10	06.6 (Direction)	feet
	-			3#3	
hence	W 23.4	fe	et; thence N 10	(Direction)	feet
				(Direction)	
- <u>-</u>	ce of beginning, being	-	the map as	1	40.
Block No. 467	Lot No	o. <b>19</b>		Mr.	
	0	$\sim$		A Song	* 1
(SIGN HERE)	- In	Muy 11	MÝ.		Applican
	1	11/		Affix Seal of R	
-7-				Architect or Pro Engineer Here.	
OR C				iniguieer rieser	
Falsification	n of any stateme	nt is an offense	under Section	982-9.0 of the Adı	ninistrative Cod
	(60) days or bo  OTE:—If building is	a figure Co	g, authorization of ov	ner is required on Forn	1 95.
		1			
Above Block and I	Lot Verified		19		
		Doe	artment of	***************************************	
	25.00	_		*	t
House Number		Dated	19	Витеа	u of
Plan Desk in each I Status of Street: p	Borough as to where rivate—	data is available. S ; public highway	Show dimensions of I y—	lighways and the Tax I ot, building, courts and ; other	yards.
				hould be	
				hould be	
The street lines as sindicated in red. The	hown in the diagram legal grades and the	are substantially co existing grades are	orrect. Proposed cha indicated on the dia	inges in street lines an gram thus: Legal Grade	d grades, if any, ar , 25.00. Existing, 24.00
Dated		19	Bureau of		
					N
	DIA	GRAM			N. ♠
	DIA	GRAM	<i>(</i> 2)		N.
	DIA	GRAM €	iz Sī.		N.
	DIA		12 ST.		N.
	-	£.	12 ST.		N.
	-		12 ST.		N.
		£.	12 ST.		N.
		£.	12 ST.		N.
		£.	12 St.		N.
		£.	12 ST.		The north point
		£.	12 ST.		The north point of the diagram must
	-	£.	12 ST.	l"- 150 <sup>1</sup>	The north point of the diagram must
		£.	12 ST.	1"=100"	The north point of the diagram must
n 3 <sup>n</sup>		£.	12 ST.	1"=100"	The north point of the diagram must
n 3 <sup>n</sup>		£.	12 ST.	1"=100"	20
		£.	234	1"=100"	The north point of the diagram must

# THE CITY OF NEW YORK

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd. Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George I, S. I.

## AMENDMENT

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

(N. B., Alt., Elev., etc	. )		9 <sup>80</sup> BLOCK		
LOCATION	1.1.78	<mark>et.</mark> s/s 2	ా?.:1 క. లో కొ		************
H	ouse Number	Street	Distance from Nea	arest Corner	Borough
			Date	e33_4	
the specifications a to become a part of therein contained.	and plans filed with of the aforesaid origin	the above number nal application and	ntendent for approval ed application, with the subject to all the co	ne stipulation that nditions, agreemen	this amendment is ats and statements
	105 <u>og kand</u>			/	
67 TO 0 V 5	d glar IM V	đ to optair reverior	Purlicate con Original con	ies of missing.	OME TONE
May 20,	egignat n Front	in "al	itchen	a space	2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
	the we	nd ali	letter or	Cightur han a	cher
146	at men Bruit to	disign mais he se	examina guid by	troi apply	cano
3			a change a	di	assoni Elegen
and the second	and a first same time to be for a finished				
-					
Estimated Cost: T	his Amendment \$	7 Fee	Required \$	Verified by	deel
Fee Paid	/ /			9.40	U
Note—The applic	but each item must be co	of this sheet. If more	space is needed, additional s which it appears. Only thos	theets must be used. No se items that appear ab	item must be continued over the endorsement at
	ecommendedMAY 2	1 1963	Masser	Tour fait	Examiner
APPROVED	4K	19/19		Borot	igh Superintendent

# ORIGINAL

# THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX
1932 Arthur Avenue
New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Bîvd. Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George I, S. I.

## AMENDMENT

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE 3 1 1952

Alt. APPLICATION NO.3. 19 60 BLOCK 467 LOT OF NEW YORK (N. B., Alt., Elev., etc.)  WANDAITA
House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough
Date July 31 19 62
Application is hereby made to the Borough Superintendent for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contained.
Applicant Irving Frome PE Signature
Address 105 Rockwood St. Bx
Revised projection. Something with
Sketch for reinforcement of cellar clg. herewith.
18 2°
\$ 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,
8" Rock Wall to Cla & Cellar
Brick Wall to Cla. Cellar 7
16'2
4.5
7 1 4
Estimated Cost: This Amendment \$ Fee Required \$ Verified by
Fee Paid
Nore—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered.
Examined and Recommended  FOR Approval on 73/19
APPROVED AUG9-1967
(17)
A CONTROL WORK STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

## BRIGINAL

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

A F PETTE BY

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

BLOCK 467 LOT 19 ZONING: USE DIST.R7-2 HEIGHT DIST. AREA DIST.	ALIERED BUILDING  873/60  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
LOCATION 220 E. 12 St. s/s 27  House Number, Street, D	8.6' E. of Third Ave. Man.
Examined and Recommended  for Approval on 19  Approved 19	Borough Superintendent.
Initial fee payment	
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued Verified by	M I

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

- (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0) Cl 3
- (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? no Is building on front or rear of lot? front
- (3) Use and Occupancy.

  (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)

  A new C of O (will) (will now) be required.

STORY	EXISTING LEGAL USE			PROPOSED OCCUPANCY						
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD		OF PERS	CONTRACTOR	Apts.	Rooms	Use
Ceblar	-		Blr. rm. & storage	On Gd.						Blr. rm. & Storag
1	1_	4	torage Doctor's of and Res.	ice 40				2	6	2 Apts.
2	-	-	Doctor's office	40						Doctor's office
3	1	6,	Apt.	40				1	6	Apt.
_4	_2_	6_	Apts.	40				2	6	2 Apts.
_5	2	6	Apts.	40				2	6	2 Apts.
Wei 3	$\sim V_{1}^{\infty}$	€ 0	. 15 h.,							
Part .	May sv	# E	2 as Regretto							
Setor		3								
						£	_			
						T	1			· ·
						$\not\models$	_			
					7	4				

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Convert lowest floor to two apts. per plans.

(5)	Size of Existing Building:								
• /	At street level 23.4	feet front	87	feet deep	20	feet rear			
	At typical floor level 23.4	feet front	87	feet deep	20	feet rear			
	Height 5 and cellar	stories		feet					
(6)	If volume of Building is to be changed, g	give the following	ing informa						
	At street level	feet front		feet deep		feet rear			
	At typical floor level	feet front		feet deep		feet rear			
	Height <sup>1</sup>	stories		feet					
	Area <sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At street level  Total floor area <sup>2</sup>								
	Total Height <sup>3</sup>	Additional (	Cubic Conte	ents <sup>4</sup>		cu. ft.			

- (7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: 1000.00 Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:
- (8) Is Application made to remove violations? No If Yes, State Violation Numbers
- (9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

  Character of soil

  Bearing capacity
- (10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage Public Sewer (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

19

- (11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? no

  (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.

  Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per ft.

  Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet.

  Deposit: \$ Fee: \$ Total: \$
- (12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb: none
  Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?

  Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

  Fee Required

  Fee Paid

  19

  Document No.

  Cashier

Document No.

. Cashier

- 1. The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.
- 2. In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.
- Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.
- 4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)
- 5. "Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.
- 6. Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Paid

- 7. Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.
- 8. If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

# 133,0

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

#### **BOROUGH OF**

Man

## , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. If owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

רו פ ת	APPLIC	MOITA	FOR C	ERTI	FICAT	E OF	OCC	UPANCY LOT 19
APPLICATIO	N No Alt	873	19	6 <b>0</b> <sub>P</sub>	RLOCK	467		LOT 19
711 I DIOITIO	(	(N.B. Alt.	B.N.)		A C CIRL			
PERMIT No	2562		*************	.19	62		***************************************	***************************************
							Ма	n.
To the Borough	n Superintend	ent:			Da	TE Dec	. 10	62 19
The under the Building at regulations applied	ersigned requent t this location	ests that a conforms	to the req	uiremen	Certific ts of the	ate of O Buildin	ccupancy g Code	y be issued to him stating that and all other laws, rules and
0			******************	A	Address	263 We	st En	d Ave. N.Y.C.
(Signed) X	6. Roulist	a Chros	υξ.					Architect, Engineer
Mail to Amron	Mainten	ance Co	rp.		\ddress2	230 W.	10 <b>t</b> h	St. or Representative.
Ctorio	Live	Live Loads			modated	odated   .		Use
Story	-1	er Sq. ft.	Male	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms	
Cellar	on gd.					_	-	Blr. rm.& Storage
PANEKAN			_				6	- 2 Ants
First Story	40		_		_	2		2 Apts. Doctor's office
2nd. "	40				-		6	Apt.
3rd. " 4th. "	40					1	6	
A MARINE	40					2	6	Apts.
5th. "	40					~		
	-				1			
CONTINUE ON	OTHER SID	E IE NECE	SCADV		V		111	Name of the Paris
tioned. (Admin STATE AND COUNTY OF	istrative Code CITY OF NI N.Y.	e C26-187.0 EW YORK	) } ss.:	· C.,	12-1	C Zz	Es.	for the structure herein men-
				07/	O W =	0+b g	(Typew	rite Name)
being duly swor	rn, deposes ar	in the B	he resides	at Ma	an I	in	the Sta	L
that he has supe	ervised the	(Construc	tion or Alter	ration)	of the	structur	e at locat	ion indicated above.
								ction is described in paragraph
a	below	•						
(a, b) (a) Tha	at he was the	Prof.Er	gineer	essional F	, W Ingineer)	vho supe	rvised tl	ne construction work.
	it he was the	e superinter	ident of co	onstructi	ion who			ork, that he has had not less
The dep for which a cer been erected in	onent further rtificate of occ n accordance ning building	states that cupancy is s with the a	t he has e sought and pproved pl	xamined l that to lans and	the appr the best any ame	of his k endments	nowledg thereto	ne structure herein referred to e and belief, the structure has and as erected complies with have been legally authorized
Sworn to before	e me this	0 19,62}	<b>x</b> \$	· Rel	ol Os	glil		
Falk	tys V	Gari	ta)			2)	DAY ANTO	P), YR I YOU'L BLIC FIN H OF REW YORK Ro. 24-9653525
(Notary	Public or Co	mmissioner	of Deeds)				Quali	Hed in Kingo County Hed in Har Volle County Hed in Har Warch 30, 1982 on Explose March 30, 1982